
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/28/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,702,653
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,887,786

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 4,082,175
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 4,286,284
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 4,500,598

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 4,725,628
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 4,961,909
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 5,210,005
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 5,470,505

10.48% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $18,196,538 $100,874,501 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 3.1% 21.4% 10th Payment 5,744,030
6.18% 5.97% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,613,420 $115,049,548 $116,000,000 $62,600,000 1.854 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 6,031,232
9.20% 3.06% 10 12/12/22 Mon $15,666,080 $124,347,222 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 2.6% 26.8% 12th Payment 6,332,793
3.11% 3.25% 11 12/14/22 Wed $18,762,858 $134,785,409 $134,000,000 $72,300,000 1.854 3.2% 29.1% 13th Payment 6,649,433
3.73% 2.38% 12 12/17/22 Sat $26,568,000 $149,888,453 $149,000,000 $80,200,000 1.858 4.4% 32.2% 14th Payment 6,981,905
4.00% 3.12% 13 12/19/22 Mon $16,293,226 $158,972,285 $158,000,000 $85,000,000 1.858 2.7% 34.1% 15th Payment 7,331,000

10.47% 9.62% 14 12/21/22 Wed $20,727,660 $170,528,412 $170,000,000 $91,500,000 1.858 3.5% 36.4% 16th Payment 7,697,550
22.03% 19.00% 15 12/24/22 Sat $32,420,758 $194,389,710 $186,000,000 $97,100,000 1.915 5.4% 39.8% 17th Payment 8,082,427
6.03% -20.00% 16 12/26/22 Mon $17,275,696 $204,462,063 $201,000,000 $105,000,000 1.915 2.9% 41.6% 18th Payment 8,486,549

30.00% 30.00% 17 12/28/22 Wed $26,945,958 $221,721,489 $215,000,000 $112,300,000 1.915 4.5% 44.2% 19th Payment 8,910,876
20.00% 20.00% 18 12/31/22 Sat $38,904,910 $246,640,864 $246,000,000 $128,500,000 1.915 6.4% 47.8% 20th Payment 9,356,420
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $18,312,238 $258,370,219 $206,000,000 $107,571,802 1.915 3.1% 49.4% 21st Payment 9,824,241

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $30,987,852 $278,218,560 $222,000,000 $115,900,000 1.915 5.2% 52.0% 22nd Payment 10,315,453
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $44,534,450 $306,743,768 $231,000,000 $120,600,000 1.915 7.3% 55.6% 23rd Payment 10,831,225
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $19,859,622 $319,464,254 $246,000,000 $128,500,000 1.915 3.3% 57.0% 24th Payment 11,372,787
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $32,001,154 $339,961,635 $268,000,000 $139,900,000 1.915 5.3% 59.3% 25th Payment 11,941,426
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $44,979,795 $368,772,095 $288,000,000 $150,400,000 1.915 7.4% 62.3% 26th Payment 12,538,497

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $22,242,776 $383,019,040 $302,000,000 $157,700,000 1.915 3.7% 63.7% 27th Payment 13,165,422
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $35,518,081 $405,769,083 $325,000,000 $169,700,000 1.915 5.9% 65.9% 28th Payment 13,823,693
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $50,085,001 $437,849,531 $348,000,000 $181,700,000 1.915 8.2% 68.7% 29th Payment 14,514,878
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $25,623,678 $454,262,010 $370,000,000 $193,200,000 1.915 4.3% 70.0% 30th Payment 15,240,622
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $41,556,155 $480,879,561 $400,000,000 $208,900,000 1.915 6.9% 72.1%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $65,110,502 $522,584,143 $421,000,000 $219,800,000 1.915 10.5% 75.0% Total 246,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $38,435,518 $547,202,863 $454,000,000 $237,100,000 1.915 6.4% 76.6%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $60,256,425 $585,798,311 $515,000,000 $268,900,000 1.915 9.8% 78.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $70,892,314 $631,206,260 $363,000,000 $189,556,136 1.915 11.4% 81.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $43,297,611 $658,939,248 $378,000,000 $197,400,000 1.915 7.1% 82.7%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $66,354,375 $701,440,556 $400,000,000 $208,900,000 1.915 10.7% 84.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $85,070,777 $755,930,094 $416,000,000 $217,200,000 1.915 13.5% 86.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $62,781,536 $796,142,926 $441,000,000 $230,300,000 1.915 10.2% 88.0%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $88,443,747 $852,792,920 $500,000,000 $261,100,000 1.915 14.0% 89.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $102,084,932 $918,180,366 $540,000,000 $282,000,000 1.915 16.0% 91.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $125,374,727 $998,485,392 $630,000,000 $329,000,000 1.915 19.3% 93.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $150,354,369 $1,094,790,380 $730,000,000 $381,200,000 1.915 22.7% 94.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/28/2022


